
Barefoot	Sailing	Club

Spring	2025	Series

Class=Pursuit	ScoreMethod=PHRF	Pursuit	

Overall	Results
Division=Racer

Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Total Spring
#3

Spring
#2

Spring	Number
5

Spring
#6

1 531 Shameless Elam,Jeff 222 Santana	20 8 1 1 1 5	DNC
2 51230 Talon Geiger,Matt 141 J30 16 5	DNC 5	DNC 5	DNC 1
3 65 Encore Drechsel,Dan 138 Beneteau	31 17 5	DNC 5	DNC 2 5	DNC

4 42 Ol	Bullit Chambers,Darren 159 Wavelength
24 17 2 5	DNC 5	DNC 5	DNC

Division=Cruiser

Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Total Spring
#3

Spring
#2

Spring	Number
5

Spring
#6

1 007 Money	Penny Bond,Bill 147 Hunter	356 24 3 13	DNC 3 5
2 333 Taka Cook,Lee 90 Islander	40 28 13	DNC 13	DNC 1 1
3 25825 Southern	Cross Winham,Pete 90 Morgan	45 30 2 13	DNC 13	DNC 2
4 888Witchburner Wittlin,Jon 162 Hunter	335 31 13	DNC 13	DNC 2 3
5 111 Tiempo	Libre Wojna,Chico 198 Hunter	30T 32 13	DNC 2 13	DNC 4
6 42178 Heatherset Meinersmann 177 Tartan	28 40 13	DNC 1 13	DNC 13	DNC
7 71041 Dawn	Treader Dougherty,Keith 201 Hunter	30 40 1 13	DNC 13	DNC 13	DNC
8 375 Saucy	Wench Kempner,Fred 177 Hunter	375 42 13	DNC 3 13	DNC 13	DNC
9 8170 Rob	Roy Suba,Rob 141 Tartan	33R 43 13	DNC 13	DNC 4 13	DNC
10 1533 Independence Eudy 177 Catalina	30 43 13	DNC 4 13	DNC 13	DNC

11= 34 SocialDistancing Jirak,Bob 150 Hunter	34 52 13	DNC 13	DNC 13	DNF 13	DNC

11= 1 Alipio Rojas,Andres 186 Catalina310 52 13	DNC 13	DNC 13	DNC 13	DNC

RaceName=Spring	#6

WindSpeed:0	WindDirection:

Division=Racer

Date:	05/18/25	StartTime:	12:29:55	Distance:	5.2nm

Pos Order Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Score
1 1 51230 Talon Geiger,Matt 141 J30 12:17:42 15:10:06 02:52:24 02:40:11 1
DNC 42 Ol	Bullit Chambers,Darren 159 Wavelength	24 12:16:08 ___
DNC 65 Encore Drechsel,Dan 138 Beneteau	31 12:17:57 ___
DNC 531 Shameless Elam,Jeff 222 Santana	20 12:10:41 ___

Speed	as	VMG	of	winning	boat:	1.8	knots

Division=Cruiser

Date:	05/18/25	StartTime:	12:29:55	Distance:	5.2nm

Pos Order Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Score
1 4 333 Taka Cook,Lee 90 Islander	40 12:22:07 15:15:45 02:53:38 02:45:50 1
2 6 25825 Southern	Cross Winham,Pete 90 Morgan	45 12:22:07 15:24:00 03:01:53 02:54:05 2



3 5 888 Witchburner Wittlin,Jon 162 Hunter	335 12:15:53 15:30:51 03:14:58 03:00:56 3
4 3 111 Tiempo	Libre Wojna,Chico 198 Hunter	30T 12:12:45 15:45:13 03:32:28 03:15:18 4
5 2 007 Money	Penny Bond,Bill 147 Hunter	356 12:17:11 16:08:00 03:50:49 03:38:05 5
DNC 1 Alipio Rojas,Andres 186 Catalina	310 12:13:48 ___
DNC 34 Social	Distancing Jirak,Bob 150 Hunter	34 12:16:55 ___
DNC 375 Saucy	Wench Kempner,Fred 177 Hunter	375 12:14:35 ___
DNC 1533 Independence Eudy 177 Catalina	30 12:14:35 ___
DNC 8170 Rob	Roy Suba,Rob 141 Tartan	33R 12:17:42 ___
DNC 42178 Heatherset Meinersmann 177 Tartan	28 12:14:35 ___
DNC 71041 Dawn	Treader Dougherty,Keith 201 Hunter	30 12:12:30 ___

Speed	as	VMG	of	winning	boat:	1.8	knots

RaceOfficer:
Web:	http://www.hyannisyachtclub.org EMail:	emitchell@ieee.org
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